 USER’S MANUAL
AN1817
Rev 1.00
March 10, 2015
ISL8002xDEMO1Z and ISL80019xDEMO1Z
Demonstration Board
AN1817 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 6
March 10, 2015

ISL8002A 2 2
ISL8002D 2 2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL8002DEMO1Z Switching frequency 1MHZ; Output current:
2A; PG rising /falling delay time: 1ms/15µs
ISL8002ADEMO1Z Switching frequency 2MHZ; Output current:
2A; PG rising /falling delay time: 1ms/15µs
ISL80019DEMO1Z Switching frequency 1MHZ ; Output current:
1.5A; PG rising /falling delay time: 1ms/15µs
ISL80019ADEMO1Z Switching frequency 2MHZ; Output current:
1.5A; PG rising /falling delay time: 1ms/15µs
ISL8002DDEMO1Z Switching frequency 2MHZ; Output current:
2A; PG rising /falling delay time:
390µs/330µs
FIGURE 1. ISL8002DEMO1Z SCHEMATIC
22UF